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From: Kothur, Bheem
To: Mayberry, Eric; 
Subject: FW: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) piping detail
Date: Wednesday, March 06, 2013 3:42:57 PM
Attachments: image001.png 


Map - Piping Detail.pdf 


Hi Eric,
Please insert into OCULUS including the e-mails under permit application related 
documents.
The facility I.D : FLD 981 018 773
 
Thanks
Bheem 
 


From: Wyluda, John H. [mailto:jwyluda@triumvirate.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, March 06, 2013 8:29 AM 
To: Kothur, Bheem 
Subject: FW: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) piping detail
 
Good Morning Bheem
 
Attached are the most accurate maps that I found for our Davie Facility. If needed I 
can make changes/additions to them to show some areas in greater detail.
 
Thanks,
John
 


From: Wyluda, John H.  
Sent: Tuesday, January 15, 2013 11:00 AM 
To: Victor San Agustin 
Cc: Lennon, John P. Jr 
Subject: RE: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) signature for solid waste permit
 
Hi Victor,
 
I have been working with Bheem and Anthony Tripp and they are OK with the 
application provided we make the changes that you noted:
 
1 . – TEI updated the closure plan to reflect the max drum storage in section 6.0 
(attachment K)
2. – Maps are attached
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3. – closure plan has revised cost estimates (attachment K)
4. – Financial Assurance is attached
 
 
Thank you,
John
 
 


From: Victor San Agustin [mailto:vsanagustin@feccorporation.com]  
Sent: Monday, January 14, 2013 10:43 AM 
To: Wyluda, John H. 
Cc: Lennon, John P. Jr 
Subject: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) signature for solid waste permit
 
Good Morning John,
 
Below are my comments:
 


1.        I saw one – 20 cubic yard rolloff for a max rolloff storage but I don’t see 
any values for max drum storage or maximum storage time or description of 
types of solid waste materials.  B.1. specifically requests these.
2.       B.2., a site plan signed and sealed by a P.E. with specific details is not in 
the previous submission.
3.       As part of B.6., Closure Plan, I did not see a closure cost estimate for the 
solid waste part of the facility.  Closure cost should cover the cost of closing 
the maximum drums and and 1 rolloff of solid waste.
4.       B.8., Financial Assurance documentation does not seem to be present 
in the previous submission.
5.       New form says document B.1. to B.10. must be attached to the new 
form.
Unless Bheem Kothur allows you not to do so, I recommend resubmitting 
B.1. to B.10 to facilitate Bheem Kothur’s review.  Please email B. to B.10. to 
me for my review.  


 
Any questions/concerns, please call or email.  Thanks.


 
Victor L. San Agustin, P.E., C.H.M.M.
Senior Engineer
FECC, Inc. d/b/a  Florida Environmental Compliance 
Corporation
3652 Old Winter Garden Road, Orlando, FL  32805



mailto:vsanagustin@feccorporation.com





land                407-296-9995
cell                 813-842-5520
fax                 407-296-9125
email              vsanagustin@feccorporation.com
website           www.feccorporation.com


RESTORING THE PAST,
SAFEGUARDING THE FUTURE
 


From: Victor San Agustin  
Sent: Friday, January 11, 2013 12:26 PM 
To: 'Wyluda, John H.' 
Cc: Lennon, John P. Jr; Gordon Kirkland 
Subject: RE: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) signature for solid waste permit
 
Hi John,
 
The new solid waste application form has requirements as shown in items B.1. to 
B.10. of the attached form.
I still need to check if items B.1. to B.10. were already part of the previous 
submission.  I was planning to do this Tuesday January 15.  Were you planning on 
attaching B.1. to B.10. to the new form?  I suggest doing so. 
 
I am currently working on another report due on Monday, January 14.  Sorry for 
the delay.
 
Victor L. San Agustin, P.E., C.H.M.M.
Senior Engineer
FECC, Inc. d/b/a  Florida Environmental Compliance 
Corporation
3652 Old Winter Garden Road, Orlando, FL  32805
land                407-296-9995
cell                 813-842-5520
fax                 407-296-9125
email              vsanagustin@feccorporation.com
website           www.feccorporation.com
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RESTORING THE PAST,
SAFEGUARDING THE FUTURE
 


From: Wyluda, John H. [mailto:jwyluda@triumvirate.com]  
Sent: Friday, January 11, 2013 11:57 AM 
To: Victor San Agustin 
Cc: Lennon, John P. Jr; Gordon Kirkland 
Subject: RE: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) signature for solid waste permit
 
Good Afternoon,
 
I am following up to make sure that you have everything that you need. The 
application (attachments C,D,E,F...) did not change from last year. The only change 
was the permit.
 
Is there anything else that you need?
 
John H. Wyluda  
Lab Services and Compliance Coordinator | Triumvirate Environmental 
P: 954.583.3795 | M: 443.370.8041 
Email: jwyluda@triumvirate.com
www.triumvirate.com


From: Victor San Agustin [vsanagustin@feccorporation.com] 
Sent: Thursday, January 10, 2013 8:03 AM 
To: Wyluda, John H. 
Cc: Lennon, John P. Jr; Gordon Kirkland 
Subject: RE: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) signature for solid waste permit


John, 
 
The attachment does not include the filled out, updated solid waste permit application. 
Could you please email it to me? 
 
Victor 
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-----Original Message----- 
From: Wyluda, John H. [mailto:jwyluda@triumvirate.com] 
Sent: Thu 1/10/2013 7:18 AM 
To: Victor San Agustin 
Cc: Lennon, John P. Jr; Gordon Kirkland 
Subject: RE: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) signature for solid waste permit 
 
Good Morning, 
 
PO - FL28759 
 
When can you get this to us? 
 
From: Victor San Agustin [mailto:vsanagustin@feccorporation.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 9:46 AM 
To: Wyluda, John H. 
Cc: Lennon, John P. Jr; Gordon Kirkland 
Subject: RE: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) signature for solid waste permit 
 
John, 
 
A Purchase Order will work for us. 
Please issue a P.O. number so we can put on the invoice. 
Thanks. 
 
Victor L. San Agustin, P.E., C.H.M.M. 
Senior Engineer 
FECC, Inc. d/b/a  Florida Environmental Compliance Corporation 
3652 Old Winter Garden Road, Orlando, FL  32805 
land                407-296-9995 
cell                 813-842-5520 
fax                 407-296-9125 
email              vsanagustin@feccorporation.com<mailto:vsanagustin@feccorporation.com> 
website           www.feccorporation.com<http://www.feccorporation.com> 
[Description: cid:image001.png@01CB752E.C87D6E80] 
RESTORING THE PAST, 
SAFEGUARDING THE FUTURE 
 
From: Wyluda, John H. [mailto:jwyluda@triumvirate.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 9:26 AM 
To: Victor San Agustin 
Cc: Lennon, John P. Jr; Gordon Kirkland 
Subject: Re: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) signature for solid waste permit 
 
Hi Victor, 
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That amount is fine. We can pay by check or PO. 
 
Thank you, 
 
John Wyluda 
 
 
On Jan 9, 2013, at 9:24 AM, "Victor San Agustin" <vsanagustin@feccorporation.
com<mailto:vsanagustin@feccorporation.com>> wrote: 
Good Morning John, 
 
Our charge to review and P.E. - seal the solid waste permit application is $475. 
Thanks for the opportunity. 
 
Victor L. San Agustin, P.E., C.H.M.M. 
Senior Engineer 
FECC, Inc. d/b/a  Florida Environmental Compliance Corporation 
3652 Old Winter Garden Road, Orlando, FL  32805 
land                407-296-9995 
cell                 813-842-5520 
fax                 407-296-9125 
email              vsanagustin@feccorporation.com<mailto:vsanagustin@feccorporation.com> 
website           www.feccorporation.com<http://www.feccorporation.com> 
<image001.png> 
RESTORING THE PAST, 
SAFEGUARDING THE FUTURE 
 
From: Wyluda, John H. [mailto:jwyluda@triumvirate.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2013 4:03 PM 
To: Victor San Agustin; Lennon, John P. Jr 
Subject: TEI DAVIE (formally permafix) signature for solid waste permit 
 
Good Afternoon Victor, 
 
Thank you so much for your help earlier this year on our renewal application. The state has 
changed/updated the application that they wanted us to fill out and sign for the solid waste 
permit. What would it cost for you to sign and review this application on the last page? 
 
Thank you, 
John 
________________________________ 
No virus found in this message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com<http://www.avg.com> 
Version: 2013.0.2805 / Virus Database: 2637/6021 - Release Date: 01/09/13 
________________________________ 



mailto:vsanagustin@feccorporation.com

mailto:vsanagustin@feccorporation.com

http://www.feccorporation.com/

mailto:jwyluda@triumvirate.com

http://www.avg.com/





No virus found in this message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com<http://www.avg.com> 
Version: 2013.0.2805 / Virus Database: 2637/6021 - Release Date: 01/09/13


No virus found in this message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com 
Version: 2013.0.2890 / Virus Database: 2637/6025 - Release Date: 01/11/13



http://www.avg.com/

http://www.avg.com/



